


From: Mike Lamb (Google Slides) <comments-noreply@docs.google.com>
Sent: 1/10/2022 11:32:14 AM
To: jmatthews@ashevillenc.gov
Cc:
Subject: 1/11/22 Manager's Report


Mike Lamb added comments to the following document


 1/11/22 Manager's Report


New
2 comments


Comments

Crimes occurring at encampments

 Dawa Hitch
[@mlamb@ashevillenc.gov](mailto:mlamb@ashevillenc.gov) If we are giving a number for homicides, I wonder if we should/can give numbers for the other crimes?

 Mike Lamb
It may take a while to compile those exact numbers I'll forward what our crime analyst sent me.

 Mike Lamb
We will try and compile the specific crime numbers today

 Mike Lamb New
I added the crime numbers for 500ft radius. I'm waiting on OD death numbers.

[Reply](#) [Open](#)

Team Members

 Dawa Hitch
[@mlamb@ashevillenc.gov](mailto:mlamb@ashevillenc.gov) for consideration: "team members"

 Mike Lamb
..

Yes



Mike Lamb

New

Over the last year APD had not been the COA employees giving initial notice. That was done by P&R or another department. APD followed up after the notice was given.

[Reply](#)

[Open](#)

Google LLC, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, CA 94043, USA

You have received this email because you are a participant in the updated discussion threads. [Change what Google Docs sends you.](#) You cannot reply to this email.

Google™